

	DEVELOPMENT DATA TABLE Tax Parcels:	09509222, 09509221, 09509220, 09 095092226, 09509227	509224,		
È	Total Site Area: Existing Zoning: Proposed Zoning:	2.56 Acres B-1 MUDD-CD	{}	Ger Con	Zhr
_ {	Existing Use: Proposed Use:	Mixed Retail Office and Gas Station Any non-residential use or combinat and accessory uses as permitted in t			BAN
Ş	Residential Density:	Use Development District of The City of Charlotte Zoning Ordinance. N/A	}		SIGN
È	Square Footage: Floor Area Ratio: Maximum Building Height:	Not to exceed 50,000 sq ft	}	1213 w mo	TNERS prehead st suite 450
{	Maximum No. of Stories: Maximum No. of Buildings: Parking Spaces:	3 N/A	{	urbande P 7	otte, nc 28208 signpartners.com 04.334.3303 m no: P-0418
- }	Required: Proposed: Open Space:	Parking as required per Section 9.850 Per Ordinance			a no: C-03044
	GENERAL PROVISIONS				
	FILED BY SRL CENTRAL AVENUE PROPERTIES L RETAIL MIXED USE BUILDING ON AN APPROXI AVENUE & MORNINGSIDE DRIVE, MORE PAR	LC (THE PETITIONER), TO ACCOMMODATE MATELY 2.56 ACRE SITE LOCATED ON THE TCULARLY DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PI	THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN OFFICE AND NORTHEAST CORNER OF CENTRAL LAN (THE "SITE"). THE SITE IS COMPRISED		
_ (	OF TAX PARCEL NUMBERS: 09509222, 095092 B. DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE WILL BE GOVERN APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE CITY OF CHA	ED BY THE REZONING PLAN, THESE DEVEL	OPMENT STANDARDS AND THE		
	C. UNLESS THE ZONING PLAN OR THESE DEVELO REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED UNDER THE ORD AND USE OF THE SITE.				
	D. THE DEVELOPMENT AND USES DEPICTED ON DEPICT THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF SUC LAYOUT, LOCATIONS AND SIZES OF THE DEVE	TH USES AND IMPROVEMENTS ON THE SITE	E. ACCORDINGLY, THE ULTIMATE		
_ {	GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS OF THE PROPOS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SETBACK, YARD, L AND THE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, PROVI MATERIALLY CHANGE THE OVERALL DESIGN I	ANDSCAPING AND TREE SAVE REQUIREME DED, HOWEVER, THAT ANY SUCH ALTERAT	ENTS SET FORTH ON THIS REZONING PLAN	nue	
	REZONING PLAN.	······	·······	Avenue LC	ы С
$\Lambda$	A. ANY NON-RESIDENTIAL USE OR COMBINATIO		1	Central erties, I	Central Avenue otte, NC 28205
	CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE FOR THE MUDD ZONING DISTRICT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, RETAIL, OFFICE AND EATING, DRINKING AND ENTERTAINMENT USES. THE EXISTING BUILDINGS ON PARCELS 09509224, 09509226 AND 09509227 SHALL REMAIN, AS MAY BE REPLACED, RENOVATED AND EXPANDED AS ALLOWED BY THE ORDINANCE, PROVIDED THAT IF THE BUILDINGS ARE REMOVED FOR REDEVELOPMENT THEN				Central / otte, NC
<u>1</u>	AND EXPANDED AS ALLOWED BY THE ORDINA A REZONING OF THE PARCELS BEING DEVELO DEVELOPED AS SET FORTH GENERALLY IN THE	PED SHALL BE REQUIRED. PARCELS 095092 REZONING PLAN.		SRL Prop	2629 Cent Charlotte,
	<ul><li>TRANSPORTATION</li><li>A. VEHICULAR ACCESS WILL BE AS GENERALLY D VEHICULAR ACCESS POINT SHOWN ON THE R</li></ul>				
	ACCOMMODATE FINAL SITE AND CONSTRUCT APPROVAL. B. AS DEPICTED ON THE REZONING PLAN, THE S			ΠΨ	
	TO THE LOCATION OF THE DRIVEWAY SHALL BE ALLOWED DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERMITTING PROCESS. ALL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENTS WILL BE APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED BEFORE THE SITE'S FIRST BUILDING CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED.				
	D. PETITIONER SHALL INSTALL 2- ADA CURB RAN LAW AND PROWAG STANDARDS.	IPS AT THE CENTRAL AVENUE AND MORNI	NGSIDE DRIVE INTERSECTION PER ADA	) ()	
	ARCHITECTURAL STANDARDS A. PREFERRED EXTERIOR BUILDING MATERIALS S			A	
Т	B. THE SCHEMATIC DEPICTION OF SIDEWALKS, (COLLECTIVELY "THE DEVELOPMENT/SITE ELE	SIDING, STUCCO, MASONRY AND/OR OTHER MATERIAL APPROVED BY THE CITY PLANNING DIRECTOR. THE SCHEMATIC DEPICTION OF SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, STREETS AND OTHER DEVELOPMENT MATTERS AND SITE ELEMENTS (COLLECTIVELY "THE DEVELOPMENT/SITE ELEMENTS") SET FORTH ON THE REZONING PLAN SHOULD BE REVIEWED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROVISION OF THESE DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS. THE LAYOUT, LOCATIONS, SIZES AND			)5
	FORMULATIONS OF THE DEVELOPMENT/SITE ELEMENTS DEPICTED BY THE REZONING PLAN ARE GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS OF THE DEVELOPMENT/ SITE ELEMENT PROPOSED. CHANGES TO THE REZONING PLAN NOT ANTICIPATED BY THE REZONING PLAN WILL BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED AS ALLOWED BY SECTION 6.207 OF THE ORDINANCE. SINCE THE PROJECT HAS NOT			מ	28205
	UNDERGONE THE DESIGN DEVELOPMENT AN FLEXIBILITY IN ALLOWING SOME ALTERATION DEVELOPMENT/ SITE ELEMENTS. THEREFORE, WITHOUT REQUIRING THE ADMINISTRATIVE	S OR MODIFICATIONS FROM THE GRAPHIC THERE MAY BE INSTANCES WHERE MINO	REPRESENTATIONS OF THE R MODIFICATIONS WILL BE ALLOWED	)t	e, NC
	ORDINANCE. C. BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THREE			Ū	<b>ng Plan</b> Avenue Charlotte,
	A. DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE SHALL COMPLY V		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	O	
	B. DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE SHALL COMPLY V LIGHTING	/ITH CHARLOTTE PCSO	·······	О	
	ALL FREESTANDING LIGHTING FIXTURES INSTALLED ON THE SITE (EXCLUDING LOWER, DECORATIVE LIGHTING THAT MAY BE INSTALLED ALONG THE DRIVEWAYS AND SIDEWALKS AS LANDSCAPING LIGHTING) SHALL BE FULLY CAPPED AND SHIELDED AND THE ILLUMINATION DOWNWARDLY DIRECTED SO THAT DIRECTED ILLUMINATION DOES NOT EXTEND PAST ANY PROPERTY LINE OF THE SITE.			0	<b>ZON</b> Central
	B. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF ANY PEDESTRIAN BASE, SHALL NOT EXCEED FIFTEEN (15) FEET	SCALE, FREESTANDING LIGHTING FIXTURE	INSTALLED ON THE SITE, INCLUDING ITS		<b>Rez</b>
	C. ANY LIGHTING FIXTURES ATTACHED TO THE E AND DOWNWARDLY DIRECTED.	UILDING TO BE CONSTRUCTED ON THE SIT	E SHALL BE DECORATIVE, CAPPED		
	A. ALONG CENTRAL AVENUE PETITIONER SHALL EXISTING CURB AND A MINIMUM 8 FOOT WII		<b>N</b>		
	<ul><li>SHOWN ON THE REZONING PLAN.</li><li>B. ALONG MORNINGSIDE DRIVE. PETITIONER SH THE EXISTING CURB ALONG CENTRAL AVENU</li></ul>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	C. IN ORDER TO ACCOMMODATE THE EXISTING PLANTING STRIP, PROVIDED THAT PETITIONE	GRADE, PETITIONER MAY INSTALL A RETAI	NING WALL BETWEEN THE SIDEWALK AND	oNS: comments	
<b>-</b> .	<ul><li>THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY.</li><li>D. PETITIONER SHALL PROVIDE A SIDEWALK EAS SET AT TWO FEET BEHIND BACK OF SIDEWALI</li></ul>			REVISIONS: per city com	
	OCCUPANCY. E. PETITIONER SHALL PROVIDE A SIDEWALK EAS SITE'S FRONTAGES OF MORNINGSIDE DR. ANI	EMENT SET AT TWO FEET BEHIND BACK OF		BY: dpu	
	F. THE 10 FOOT WIDE LANDSCAPE AREAS ADJAC HOWEVER, ANY FENCING SHALL NOT BE REQU ADJACENT TO THE LOT LINES. THE LANDSCAP	JIRED TO MEET CLASS C BUFFER STANDAR	DS AND MAY BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY	DATE: 08.16.21	
	AND SHRUBBERY. G. THE SPECIAL LANDSCAPING AREA SHALL NOT	BE REQUIRED TO MEET PLANTING BUFFE		NON F	
_	A. IF THIS REZONING PETITION IS APPROVED, ALL CONDITIONS APPLICABLE TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE SITE IMPOSED UNDER THE REZONING PLAN WILL, UNLESS AMENDED IN THE MANNER PROVIDED HEREIN AND UNDER THE ORDINANCE, BE BINDING			Project No:	19-135
	UPON REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS IN INT			Date: 02.26 Designed by	
				Drawn By: l Sheet No:	JDP
~		30	GRAPHIC SCALE		-1.0
Έĺ	TTION # 2021-	060	1 INCH = 30 FEET		-1.0